

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.16127/2017

Durga Lal Bhargava

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajendra Soni with Mr. Nitesh Garg.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK SHARMA

Order

20/09/2017

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file an affidavit in terms of the Rule 10 of the Rajasthan Municipalities (Disposal of Urban Land) Rules, 1974.

Put up after two weeks.

(ALOK SHARMA) J.

Himanshu Soni

4.

सत्यमेव जयते