

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 16127/2017

Durga Lal Bhargava

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Local Self Dept Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajendra Soni

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA

Order

03/01/2019

Counsel for the petitioner was directed on 20th September, 2017, to file an affidavit in terms of Rule 10 of the Rajasthan Municipalities (Disposal of Urban Land) Rules, 1974.

Such an affidavit is not available on record.

Counsel for the petitioner would do the needful within two weeks hereinafter.

(VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA),J

Pooja/34