

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.16127/2017

Durga Lal Bhargava

----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Pranav Sharma, Adv. with
Ms.Shruti Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : None present

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

16/09/2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondent No.3 is only a perfunctory party and as such, service may be dispensed with on respondent No.3.

This Court, considering the submission of learned counsel for the petitioner, dispenses with service of notice on respondent No.3, at the peril of the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that pleadings are complete.

List this case for final disposal, at orders stage, on 12.10.2022.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J

Himanshu Soni/13