

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16127/2017

Durga Lal Bhargava

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Local Self Dept Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Satyawart Sharma, Adv. with Mr. Pranav Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ritwik Dave, Adv. on behalf of Ms. Nitika Sud, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

12/10/2022

Mr. Ritwik Dave, Adv. submits that arguing counsel for the respondent-Ms. Nitika Sud is not keeping well and as such, he wants time.

List on 22.11.2022.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J

Ramesh Vaishnav /86